
General $1,680,886

Capital Outlay $1,022,902

Pension $6,057

Special Education $322,087

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.708

Owner Occupied $3.822

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.909

Special Education $1.461

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.816

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,236,494

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,236,494Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $307,843,964

Owner Occupied $79,832,401

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $46,376,640

Total $434,053,005

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

16.8

35.6%

33.4

$45,201Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 247.157

9-12 102.473

254.417

107.851

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 369.917 383.245

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 384

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 83

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 13.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.5%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 250

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 363

Educational Funds $11,042

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 7.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 365.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.8

23.3

23.2

22.6

23.3
52

2017-2018 Profile of Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 20.287 20.977

100 School Ave, White, SD  57276

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,796

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,856,779

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$540,359

$8,158

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $157,891

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $3,403,002 $601,776

Local $1,384,930

County $33,039

State $1,711,648

Federal $105,416

Total $3,235,033

$1,243,898

$963

$17,977

$0

$646,468

$517

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,262,838 $646,986 $706

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$49,848

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$706

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$286,492

$332,347

$239,853

$0

$10,948

$2,190

$0

$7,158

$0

$0

$280,253

$17,700

$51,942

$0

$1,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,300

$648,444 $0

$273,572

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$90,383 $8,177 $0 $0

$0 $30,747 $0 $0

$439,256 $17,699 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,645,724

$34,440

$0

$207,285

$204,096

$56,022

$0

$138,120

$0

$69,044

$2,883

$0

$0

$94,802

$532,691

$11,141

$0

$63,688

$79,683

$30,102

$0

$55,623

$0

$23,026

$394

$0

$0

$11,319

$147,532

$8,158

$0

$64,012

$36,836

$1,510

$21,656

$179,794

$240,869

$422

$0

$0

$0

$32,614

$343,289

$462

$0

$8,193

$7,283

$9,886

$9,090

$37,179

$300

$102,195

$529

$0

$0

$30,119

$0

$0

$0

$6,205

$0

$0

$0

$15,090

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,474

$0

$0

$0

$6,640

$1,040

$0

$31,151

$0

$4,852

$0

$0

$280,252

$6,736

$2,452,416 $807,667 $332,145$21,295$733,403 $548,525

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$166,444 $192,381


