South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Deubrook Area School District 05-6

100 School Ave, White, SD 57276 Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 250

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	384
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	363
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	365.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	83
Home School ADM	7.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	52
% Special Needs Students*	13.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.6%
District Attendance Rate	96.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.5
Number of Graduates	24
*Child Count data not displayed when student cou	unt <10.

Teaching Staff Data				
Average Teacher Salary	\$45,201			
Avg Years of Experience	16.8			
% with Advanced Degrees	35.6%			
Certified Instructional Staff	33.4			
Classroom Staff	0.0			

American College Test (ACT) *

English	23.2
Math	23.3
Reading	23.8
Science	22.6
Composite Score	23.3
Number Tested	11

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,796

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when $> 90\%$.

Enrollment Data						
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip						
РК	20.287	20.977				
KG-8	247.157	254.417				
9-12	102.473	107.851				
Total	369.917	383.245				

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,042

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,236,494		
Special Education	\$0		
Sparsity	\$0		
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0		
Total State Aid	\$1,236,494		
* Represents approved amount paid to district.			

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$307,843,964
Owner Occupied	\$79,832,401
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$46,376,640
Total	\$434,053,005

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,680,886
Capital Outlay	\$1,022,902
Special Education	\$322,087
Pension	\$6,057
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.708
Owner Occupied	\$3.822
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.909
Special Education	\$1.461
Capital Outlay	\$2.816
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
*District has opted ou General Fund levy	

Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Revenue by Fund			Othe	r Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,384,930	\$1,243,898	\$646,468	\$706	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$33,039	\$963	\$517	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,711,648	\$17,977	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$105,416	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$166,444	\$192,381
Total	\$3,235,033	\$1,262,838	\$646,986	\$706	Other Enterprise	\$16,300	\$49,848

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
\$1,856,779	\$273,572	\$540,359	\$0	
\$0	\$0	\$8,158	\$0	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$286,492	\$10,948	\$51,942	\$0	
\$332,347	\$2,190	\$0	\$0	
\$90,383	\$8,177	\$0	\$0	
\$0	\$30,747	\$0	\$0	
\$439,256	\$17,699	\$0	\$0	
\$239,853	\$0	\$1,316	\$0	
\$0	\$7,158	\$0	\$0	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$0	\$280,253	\$0	\$0	
\$157,891	\$17,700	\$0	\$0	
\$3,403,002	\$648,444	\$601,776	\$0	
	\$1,856,779 \$0 \$286,492 \$332,347 \$90,383 \$0 \$439,256 \$239,853 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$157,891	\$1,856,779 \$273,572 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$286,492 \$10,948 \$332,347 \$2,190 \$90,383 \$8,177 \$0 \$30,747 \$439,256 \$17,699 \$239,853 \$0 \$0 \$7,158 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$10,948 \$30,747 \$439,256 \$17,699 \$239,853 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$7,158 \$0 \$0 \$10 \$0 \$10 \$17,700	\$1,856,779 \$273,572 \$540,359 \$0 \$0 \$8 \$0 \$0 \$8 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$286,492 \$10,948 \$51,942 \$332,347 \$2,190 \$0 \$90,383 \$8,177 \$0 \$0 \$30,747 \$0 \$439,256 \$17,699 \$0 \$239,853 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$7,158 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1,316 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 </td	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,645,724	\$532,691	\$147,532	\$343,289	\$0	\$1,474	
PK Instruction	\$34,440	\$11,141	\$8,158	\$462	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$207,285	\$63,688	\$64,012	\$8,193	\$6,205	\$0	
Administration Services	\$204,096	\$79,683	\$36,836	\$7,283	\$0	\$6,640	
Fiscal Services	\$56,022	\$30,102	\$1,510	\$9,886	\$0	\$1,040	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$21,656	\$9,090	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$138,120	\$55,623	\$179,794	\$37,179	\$15,090	\$31,151	
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$240,869	\$300	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$69,044	\$23,026	\$422	\$102,195	\$0	\$4,852	
Community Services	\$2,883	\$394	\$0	\$529	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$280,252	
Co-Curricular	\$94,802	\$11,319	\$32,614	\$30,119	\$0	\$6,736	
Total Expenditures	\$2,452,416	\$807,667	\$733,403	\$548,525	\$21,295	\$332,145	

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.